Docket No.: 041602/0004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ი6-21-2001 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101755023 To the Honorable Commissioner of F .ne attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): HARVARD INDUSTRIES RISK MANAGEMENT, INC. Name: HILCO CAPITAL LP 1/1-0) Internal Address: ONE NORTHBROOK PLACE ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger Street Address: ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: NORTHBROOK ZIP: /60062 State: IL ☐ Other Execution Date: \_JUNE 1, 2001 X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED **NONE SCHEDULE** Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL A. JUERGENSEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 520.00 Internal Address: SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 06/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000250 500675 4766943 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581\_ 520.00 CH Street Address: 919 THIRD AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: **SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP - 500675** ZIP: 10022 City: NEW YORK State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PAUL A. JUERGENSEN

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

JUNE 11, 2001

Date

REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0339

## **ANNEX I**

# HARVARD INDUSTRIES RISK MANAGEMENT, INC.

## **ACTIVE PATENTS - USA**

TITLE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	EXPIRATION
EXPENDABLE DIE CASTING SAND CORE (CONTIN-PART)	4,766,943	30-Aug-88	30-Aug-05
A PROCESS FOR MAKING A CASTING CORE	4,951,731	28-Aug-90	28-Aug-07
CORE KNOCK-OUT FIXTURE	5,213,150	25-May-93	25-May-10
WEB REINFORCED EXPENDABLE CORE	5,236,034	17-Aug-93	17-Aug-10
FRAMED PRINTOUT CORE FOR DIE AND CASTING	5,259,438	09-Nov-93	09-Nov-10
LOCATORS FOR EXPENDABLE CORE IN DIE CASTING	4,913,217	03-Apr-90	03-Apr-07
EXPENDABLE CASTING CORE FOR A CYLINDER	4,942,917	24-Jul-90	24-Jul-07
DIE CASTING MACHINE AND METHOD	5,701,944	30-Dec-97	17-Nov-15
COATING FOR MOLDS AND EXPENDABLE CORES	4,529,028	16 <b>-Jul-85</b>	16-Jul-02
EXPENDABLE DIE CASTING AND CORE	4,766,943	30-Aug-88	30-Aug-05
COATED EXPENDABLE CORES FOR DIE CASTING DIES	4,867,225	19-Sep-89	19-Sep-06
PROCESS FOR WASHING A CASTING CORE	4,951,731	28-Aug-90	28-Aug-07
METHOD OF FORMING A DIE CASTING WITH COATED EXPENDABLE CORES	4,961,458	09-Oct-90	09-Oct-07

## **ACTIVE PATENTS – CANADA**

TITLE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	EXPIRATION	
the same transfer of the same				
NONE				

NY2 - 299844.01

#### NOTICE

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of May 31, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and between Harvard Industries Risk Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Hilco Capital LP ("Lender"), Grantor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown on Annex I attached hereto.

Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the IP Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment or license of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HARVARD INDUSTRIES RISK MANAGEMENT, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: DAVID

Title: VICE PRESIDENT / SECRETAMY

9054116.1

STATE	OE	NEW	VC	RK
OLALE	C)I	INIDAA	-1	IIII

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 1 sr day of June, 2001, before me personally came
David A. White, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument
and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of
theres Toleshes Risk Mayer a Delaure corporation, and that he executed the foregoing
instrument in the firm name of Horas Tabakar Rek monanton and that he had authority to sign the
same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

MICHAEL M. MEZZACAPPA Notary Public, State of New York No. 02ME6044324 Certificate Filed in Richmond County Commission Expires July 3, 2002

And N MM

9054115.1

### **ANNEX I**

# HARVARD INDUSTRIES RISK MANAGEMENT, INC.

## **ACTIVE PATENTS - USA**

TITLE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	EXPIRATION
EXPENDABLE DIE CASTING SAND CORE (CONTIN-PART)	4,766,943	30-Aug-88	30-Aug-05
A PROCESS FOR MAKING A CASTING CORE	4,951,731	28-Aug-90	28-Aug-07
CORE KNOCK-OUT FIXTURE	5,213,150	25-May-93	25-May-10
WEB REINFORCED EXPENDABLE CORE	5,236,034	17-Aug-93	17-Aug-10
FRAMED PRINTOUT CORE FOR DIE AND CASTING	5,259,438	09-Nov-93	09-Nov-10
LOCATORS FOR EXPENDABLE CORE IN DIE CASTING	4,913,217	03-Apr-90	03-Apr-07
EXPENDABLE CASTING CORE FOR A CYLINDER	4,942,917	24-Jul-90	24-Jul-07
DIE CASTING MACHINE AND METHOD	5,701,944	30-Dec-97	17-Nov-15
COATING FOR MOLDS AND EXPENDABLE CORES	4,529,028	16-Jul-85	16-Jul-02
EXPENDABLE DIE CASTING AND CORE	4,766,943	30-Aug-88	30-Aug-05
COATED EXPENDABLE CORES FOR DIE CASTING DIES	4,867,225	19-Sep-89	19-Sep-06
PROCESS FOR WASHING A CASTING CORE	4,951,731	28-Aug-90	28-Aug-07
METHOD OF FORMING A DIE CASTING WITH COATED EXPENDABLE CORES	4,961,458	09-Oct-90	09-Oct-07

## ACTIVE PATENTS – CANADA

TITLE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	EXPIRATION	
	**************************************			
NONE				

NY2 - 299844.01

**RECORDED: 06/11/2001**